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Hall of fame

Confederation Cup

1999 Vilnius, Lithuania Motorola Riga
2000 Gniezno, Poland Neftianik Ishymbai
2001 St.Peterdburg, Russia Bashneft Ufa
2002 Salou, Spain NCDC Minsk
2003 Barlinek, Poland Udmurtneft Izhevsk
2004 Tallinn, Estonia Bashneft Ufa
2005 Cannes, France Bashneft Ufa
2006 Cannes, France Bashneft Ufa

Women Confederation Cup

2000 Gniezno, Poland Motorola Riga
2001 St.Peterdburg, Russia Motorola  Riga
2002 Salou, Spain Bashneft Ufa
2003 Barlinek, Poland RTU Riga
2004 Tallinn, Estonia Bashneft Ufa
2005 Cannes, France RTU Riga
2006 Cannes, France Pleso Kiev
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Confederation Cup teams results

Final classement 

I. Bashneft Ufa (Russia)

II. TNK-BP Izhevsk  (Russia)

III. Mashinostroitiel Ishymbai (Russia)

IV. Melkom Tver (Russia)

V. RTU Riga (Latvia) 

VI. Paris Montrouge (France)

VII. RTU-2 Riga (Latvia)

VIII. Nice (France)

IX. Wattrelos (France)
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1st stage - groups

group - A
TNK BP Izhevsk 5 5 6 8 8 24
Mashinostroitiel Ishymbai 3 7 7 7 6 24
Paris Montrouge 3 1 5 7 4 16
RTU-2 Riga 2 1 3 6 2 12
Wattrelos 0 1 1 2 0 4

group - B
Bashneft Ufa 5 5 8 6 18
Melkom Tver 3 5 7 4 15
RTU Riga 3 3 6 2 12
Nice 0 1 2 0 3

Finals 1-4

semifinals
TNK BP Izhevsk  –  Melkom Tver 5-3
Bashneft Ufa – Mashinostroitiel Ishymbai  4-4 (barages: t-20’+10“ 8-0) 
finals
1-2 Bashneft Ufa – TNK BP Izhevsk 4-4 (barages: t-20+10” 4-4; 5+3” 4-4, 6-2)

3-4 Mashinostroitiel Ishymbai - Melkom Tver 5-3 

Places 5-9
5 RTU Riga 5 6 6 8 8 25
6 Paris Montrouge 3 5 4 7 5 19
7 RTU-2 Riga 2 3 7 6 4 18
8 Nice 2 4 1 4 2 11
9 Wattrelos 0 1 2 4 1 7

(including results from group stage)
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Details - round by round

Round 1   14-02-2006
Mashinostroitel Russia Paris Montrouge France 7-1

11733 mi Anikeev, Yuri 2350 10155 mi Cordier, Arnaud 2361 2-0
10358 Milshina, Elena 2163 10484 Guibert, Nicolas 2197 1-1
10013 gmi Vatutin, Evgeniy 2336 10805 mi N'Donzi, Flaubert 2364 2-0
10039 gmi Milshin, Vladimir 2350 10172 gmi Kouamé, Maxime 2225 2-0

TNK-BP Russia Wattrelos France 8-0
10002 gmi Valneris, Guntis 2438 10777 Vanhoute, Gautier 2082 2-0
10015 gmi Virny, Vadim 2378 13479 Deleu, Vianney 2-0
10009 gmi Chegolev, Vatcheslav 2323 15405 Lemaire, Maxime 2-0
10008 gmi Chizhov, Alexei 2442 13438 Stock, Amandine 2-0

Bashneft Ufa Russia RTU 1 Latvia 5-3
10190 gmi Getmanski, Alexandre 2403 10899 mf Butulis, Benno 2199 1-1
10348 mi Podolski, Mark 2411 10027 gmi Zalitis, Laimonis 2267 1-1
10304 mi Amrillaev, Murodullo 2335 10770 mi Misans, Roberts 2349 2-0
10007 gmi Schwarzman, Alexander 2408 10056 gmi Vipulis, Raimonds 2329 1-1

Melkom Tver Russia Nice France 7-1
10093 gmi Kalmakov, Andrey 2325 11704 David, Stéphane 1986 2-0
10325 mi Kostionov, Ivan 2288 12469 Kokolo, Jean-Marie 2014 2-0
10003 gmi Balyakin, Alexander 2407 13479 Ekolo, Faustin 2075 2-0
12629 Novikov, Alexander 2228 10271 mf Berçot, André 2202 1-1

Round 2   15-02-2006
Wattrelos France Mashinostroitel Russia 1-7

15405 Lemaire, Maxime 10013 gmi Vatutin, Evgeniy 2336 1-1
13438 Stock, Amandine 2048 11733 mi Anikeev, Yuri 2350 0-2
13479 Deleu, Vianney 10039 gmi Milshin, Vladimir 2350 0-2
10777 Vanhoute, Gautier 2082 10358 Milshina, Elena 2163 0-2

 RTU ST Latvia TNK-BP Russia 2-6
13317 Junkurens, Martins 2103 10009 gmi Chegolev, Vatcheslav 2323 1-1
10110 mf Zalitis, Gunars 2151 10008 gmi Chizhov, Alexei 2442 0-2
11904 Vizulis, Viesturs 2009 10040 gmi Kirzner, Igor 2318 0-2
10181 mf Aleksejevs, Konstantins 2246 10002 gmi Valneris, Guntis 2438 1-1

Bashneft Ufa Russia Melkom Tver Russia 5-3
10304 mi Amrillaev, Murodullo 2335 12629 Novikov, Alexander 2228 1-1
10348 mi Podolski, Mark 2411 10325 mi Kostionov, Ivan 2288 2-0
10007 gmi Schwarzman, Alexander 2408 10003 gmi Balyakin, Alexander 2407 1-1
10190 gmi Getmanski, Alexandre 2403 10093 gmi Kalmakov, Andrey 2325 1-1

RTU 1 Latvia Nice France 6-2
10027 gmi Zalitis, Laimonis 2267 11704 David, Stéphane 1986 2-0
10056 gmi Vipulis, Raimonds 2329 12469 Kokolo, Jean-Marie 2014 2-0
10899 mf Butulis, Benno 2199 13479 Ekolo, Faustin 2075 2-0
10770 mi Misans, Roberts 2349 10271 Berçot, André 2202 0-2
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Round 3   16-02-2006

Melkom Tver Russia RTU 1 Latvia 5-3
10003 gmi Balyakin, Alexander 2407 10027 gmi Zalitis, Laimonis 2267 2-0
12629 Novikov, Alexander 2228 10056 gmi Vipulis, Raimonds 2329 1-1
10325 mi Kostionov, Ivan 2288 10899 mf Butulis, Benno 2199 1-1
10093 gmi Kalmakov, Andrey 2325 10770 mi Misans, Roberts 2349 1-1

Nice France Bashneft Ufa Russia 0-8
11704 David, Stéphane 1986 10304 mi Amrillaev, Murodullo 2335 0-2
12469 Kokolo, Jean-Marie 2014 10348 mi Podolski, Mark 2411 0-2
13479 Ekolo, Faustin 2075 10007 gmi Schwarzman, Alexander 2408 0-2
10271 mf Berçot, André 2202 10190 gmi Getmanski, Alexandre 2403 0-2

Paris Montrouge France Wattrelos France 7-1
10172 gmi Kouamé, Maxime 2225 10777 Vanhoute, Gautier 2082 1-1
10155 mi Cordier, Arnaud 2361 13479 Deleu, Vianney 2-0
10805 mi N'Donzi, Flaubert 2364 13438 Stock, Amandine 2-0
13590 Camara, N'Famara 2090 15405 Lemaire, Maxime 2-0

Mashinostroitel Russia RTU ST Latvia 7-1
10039 gmi Milshin, Vladimir 2350 13317 Junkurens, Martins 2103 2-0
11733 mi Anikeev, Yuri 2350 10110 mf Zalitis, Gunars 2151 2-0
10013 gmi Vatutin, Evgeniy 2336 11904 Vizulis, Viesturs 2009 2-0
10358 Milshina, Elena 2163 10181 mf Aleksejevs, Konstantins 2246 1-1

Round 4   16-02-2006
RTU ST Latvia Paris Montrouge France 3-5

10181 mf Aleksejevs, Konstantins 2246 10484 Guibert, Nicolas 2197 1-1
10110 mf Zalitis, Gunars 2151 10155 mi Cordier, Arnaud 2361 0-2
13317 Junkurens, Martins 2103 13590 Camara, N'Famara 2090 2-0
11904 Vizulis, Viesturs 2009 10805 mi N'Donzi, Flaubert 2364 0-2

TNK-BP Russia Mashinostroitel Russia 5-3
10040 gmi Kirzner, Igor 2318 10039 gmi Milshin, Vladimir 2350 1-1
10015 gmi Virny, Vadim 2378 10013 gmi Vatutin, Evgeniy 2336 1-1
10008 gmi Chizhov, Alexei 2442 10358 Milshina, Elena 2163 2-0
10002 gmi Valneris, Guntis 2438 11733 mi Anikeev, Yuri 2350 1-1

Round 5   17-02-2006
Paris Montrouge France TNK-BP Russia 3-5

10172 gmi Kouamé, Maxime 2225 10002 gmi Valneris, Guntis 2438 1-1
10484 Guibert, Nicolas 2197 10009 gmi Chegolev, Vatcheslav 2323 1-1
13590 Camara, N'Famara 2090 10040 gmi Kirzner, Igor 2318 0-2
10805 mi N'Donzi, Flaubert 2364 10015 gmi Virny, Vadim 2378 1-1

Wattrelos France RTU ST Latvia 2-6
13438 Stock, Amandine 10181 mf Aleksejevs, Konstantins 2246 0-2
10777 Vanhoute, Gautier 2082 13317 Junkurens, Martins 2103 1-1
15405 Lemaire, Maxime 11904 Vizulis, Viesturs 2009 0-2
13479 Deleu, Vianney 10110 mf Zalitis, Gunars 2151 1-1
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Round 6   18-02-2006

RTU ST Latvia RTU 1 Latvia 2-6
10181 mf Aleksejevs, Konstantins 2246 10056 gmi Vipulis, Raimonds 2329 1-1
13317 Junkurens, Martins 2103 10770 mi Misans, Roberts 2349 1-1
11904 Vizulis, Viesturs 2009 10899 mf Butulis, Benno 2199 0-2
10110 mf Zalitis, Gunars 2151 10027 gmi Zalitis, Laimonis 2267 0-2

Wattrelos France Nice France 4-4
10777 Vanhoute, Gautier 2082 11704 David, Stéphane 1986 2-0
13479 Deleu, Vianney 13479 Ekolo, Faustin 2075 1-1
13438 Stock, Amandine 2048 10271 mf Berçot, André 2202 0-2
15405 Lemaire, Maxime 12469 Kokolo, Jean-Marie 2014 1-1

Round 7   18-02-2006
TNK-BP Russia Melkom Tver Russia 5-3

10008 gmi Chizhov, Alexei 2442 12629 Novikov, Alexander 2228 2-0
10015 gmi Virny, Vadim 2378 10003 gmi Balyakin, Alexander 2407 1-1
10040 gmi Kirzner, Igor 2318 10325 mi Kostionov, Ivan 2288 1-1
10002 gmi Valneris, Guntis 2438 10093 gmi Kalmakov, Andrey 2325 1-1

Bashneft Ufa Russia Mashinostroitel Russia 4-4 8-0
10007 gmi Schwarzman, Alexander 2408 10013 gmi Vatutin, Evgeniy 2336 1-1 2-0
10304 mi Amrillaev, Murodullo 2335 10358 Milshina, Elena 2163 1-1 2-0
10348 mi Podolski, Mark 2411 10039 gmi Milshin, Vladimir 2350 1-1 2-0
10190 gmi Getmanski, Alexandre 2403 11733 mi Anikeev, Yuri 2350 1-1 2-0

RTU 1 Latvia Wattrelos France 8-0
10770 mi Misans, Roberts 2349 10777 Vanhoute, Gautier 2082 2-0
10027 gmi Zalitis, Laimonis 2267 13479 Deleu, Vianney 2-0
10056 gmi Vipulis, Raimonds 2329 13438 Stock, Amandine 2048 2-0
10899 mf Butulis, Benno 2199 15405 Lemaire, Maxime 2-0

Nice France Paris Montrouge France 4-4
10271 mf Berçot, André 2202 10805 mi N'Donzi, Flaubert 2364 1-1
13479 Ekolo, Faustin 2075 10172 gmi Kouamé, Maxime 2225 1-1
12469 Kokolo, Jean-Marie 2014 13590 Camara, N'Famara 2090 2-0
11704 David, Stéphane 1986 10484 Guibert, Nicolas 2197 0-2
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Round 8   19-02-2006
TNK-BP Russia Bashneft Ufa Russia 4-4 4-4 4-4 2-6

10015 gmi Virny, Vadim 2378 10304 mi Amrillaev, Murodullo 2335 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-2
10002 gmi Valneris, Guntis 2438 10007 gmi Schwarzman, Alexander 2408 1-1 1-1 1-1 1-1
10040 gmi Kirzner, Igor 2318 10348 mi Podolski, Mark 2411 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-2
10008 gmi Chizhov, Alexei 2442 10190 gmi Getmanski, Alexandre 2403 1-1 1-1 1-1 1-1

Melkom Tver Russia Mashinostroitel Russia 4-4
10325 mi Kostionov, Ivan 2288 11733 mi Anikeev, Yuri 2350 0-2
10003 gmi Balyakin, Alexander 2407 10039 gmi Milshin, Vladimir 2350 1-1
10093 gmi Kalmakov, Andrey 2325 10358 Milshina, Elena 2163 1-1
12629 Novikov, Alexander 2228 10013 gmi Vatutin, Evgeniy 2336 1-1

Paris Montrouge France RTU 1 Latvia 3-5
10805 mi N'Donzi, Flaubert 2364 10899 mf Butulis, Benno 2199 1-1
10172 gmi Kouamé, Maxime 2225 10770 mi Misans, Roberts 2349 1-1
10484 Guibert, Nicolas 2197 10027 gmi Zalitis, Laimonis 2267 0-2
13590 Camara, N'Famara 2090 10056 gmi Vipulis, Raimonds 2329 1-1

RTU ST Latvia Nice France 7-1
10181 mf Aleksejevs, Konstantins 2246 10271 mf Berçot, André 2202 1-1
13317 Junkurens, Martins 2103 13479 Ekolo, Faustin 2075 2-0
11904 Vizulis, Viesturs 2009 12469 Kokolo, Jean-Marie 2014 2-0
10110 mf Zalitis, Gunars 2151 11704 David, Stéphane 1986 2-0
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WOMEN CONFEDERATION CUP

Teams results 

1 Pleso Kiev (Ukraine) 2 3 2 3 3 8 13
2 RTU Riga (Latvia) 2 1 3 4 3 7 13
3 Bashneft Ufa (Russia) 1 3 2 3 2 6 11
4 Mashinostroitiel Ishymbai (Russia) 2 1 2 2 4 5 11
5 Neva St.Petersburg (Russia) 1 0 1 2 3 3 7
6 Promin Dneprodzherzynsk (Ukraine) 1 1 2 0 1 1 5

Details round by round 

Round I  14-02-2006        

 Neva St.Petersburg Russia Promin Ukraine 3-1
13490 Langina, Antonina 2107 15406 Kotenko, Ninel 2-0
14088 Avdeeva, Victoria 11202 Sivuk, Lyudmila 2165 1-1

RTU Latvia Pleso Ukraina 2-2
10005 gmif Golubeva, Zoja 2363 10958 gmif Tkatchenko, Darya 2319 1-1
10104 mif Sadovskaja, Olga 2284 10874 mff Litvinenko, Lyudmila 2293 1-1

Mashinostroitel Russia Bashneft Russia 2-2
10025 gmif Pashkevich, Irina 2314 10650 mff Georgieva, Guzel 2312 1-1
10043 gmif Hoekman, Nina 2369 10375 gmif Tansykkoujina, Tamara 2363 1-1

Round II  15-02-2006        

Pleso Ukraina Promin Ukraine 3-1
10958 gmif Tkatchenko, Darya 2319 15406 Kotenko, Ninel 2-0
10874 mff Litvinenko, Lyudmila 2293 11202 Sivuk, Lyudmila 2165 1-1

RTU Latvia Mashinostroitel Russia 3-1
10005 gmif Golubeva, Zoja 2363 10025 gmif Pashkevich, Irina 2314 2-0
10104 mif Sadovskaja, Olga 2284 10043 gmif Hoekman, Nina 2369 1-1

Bashneft Russia  Neva St.Petersburg Russia 3-1
10650 mff Georgieva, Guzel 2312 13490 Langina, Antonina 2107 1-1
10375 gmif Tansykkoujina, Tamara 2363 14088 Avdeeva, Victoria 2-0
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Round III  16-02-2006        

 Neva St.Petersburg Russia RTU Latvia 0-4
13490 Langina, Antonina 2107 10005 gmif Golubeva, Zoja 2363 0-2
14088 Avdeeva, Victoria 10104 mif Sadovskaja, Olga 2284 0-2

Mashinostroitel Russia Pleso Ukraina 2-2
10043 gmif Hoekman, Nina 2369 10958 gmif Tkatchenko, Darya 2319 1-1
10025 gmif Pashkevich, Irina 2314 10874 mff Litvinenko, Lyudmila 2293 1-1

Promin Ukraine Bashneft Russia 2-2
15406 Kotenko, Ninel 10650 mff Georgieva, Guzel 2312 1-1
11202 Sivuk, Lyudmila 2165 10375 gmif Tansykkoujina, Tamara 2363 1-1

Round IV  17-02-2006        

RTU Latvia Promin Ukraine 3-1
10005 gmif Golubeva, Zoja 2363 15406 Kotenko, Ninel 2-0
10104 mif Sadovskaja, Olga 2284 11202 Sivuk, Lyudmila 2165 1-1

Mashinostroitel Russia  Neva St.Petersburg Russia 2-2
10043 gmif Hoekman, Nina 2369 13490 Langina, Antonina 2107 1-1
10025 gmif Pashkevich, Irina 2314 14088 Avdeeva, Victoria 1-1

Pleso Ukraina Bashneft Russia 3-1
10958 gmif Tkatchenko, Darya 2319 10375 gmif Tansykkoujina, Tamara 2363 2-0
10874 mff Litvinenko, Lyudmila 2293 10650 mff Georgieva, Guzel 2312 1-1

Round V  18-02-2006        

 Neva St.Petersburg Russia Pleso Ukraina 1-3
13490 Langina, Antonina 2107 10958 gmif Tkatchenko, Darya 2319 0-2
14088 Avdeeva, Victoria 10874 mff Litvinenko, Lyudmila 2293 1-1

Bashneft Russia RTU Latvia 3-1
10650 mff Georgieva, Guzel 2312 10005 gmif Golubeva, Zoja 2363 1-1
10375 gmif Tansykkoujina, Tamara 2363 10104 mif Sadovskaja, Olga 2284 2-0

Promin Ukraine Mashinostroitel Russia 0-4
15406 Kotenko, Ninel 10025 gmif Pashkevich, Irina 2314 0-2
11202 Sivuk, Lyudmila 2165 10043 gmif Hoekman, Nina 2369 0-2
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Indyvidual results 

Confederation Cup

+ = -
1 mi Anikeev Yuriy Ishymbai 6 10 4 2 0 83,3%
2 gmi Chizhov Alexei TNK BP 5 9 4 1 0 90,0%
3 gmi Milshin Vladimir Ishymbai 6 9 3 3 0 75,0%
4 gmi Zalitis Laimonis RTU 6 9 4 1 1 75,0%
5 mf Butulis Benno RTU 6 9 3 3 0 75,0%
6 gmi Watoetin Evgueni Ishymbai 6 8 2 4 0 66,7%
7 gmi Vipulis Raimonds RTU 6 8 2 4 0 66,7%
8 mi Amrillaew Mourodoullo Bashneft 5 7 2 3 0 70,0%
9 mi Podolskij Mark Bashneft 5 7 2 3 0 70,0%

10 gmi Kirzner Igor TNK BP 5 7 2 3 0 70,0%
11 gmi Baliakine Alexander Melkom 5 7 2 3 0 70,0%
12 gmi Valneris Guntis TNK BP 6 7 1 5 0 58,3%
13 mi Ndonzi Flaubert Paris 6 7 2 3 1 58,3%
14 mf Aleksejev Konstantin RTU-2 6 7 1 5 0 58,3%
15  Junkurens Martins RTU-2 6 7 2 3 1 58,3%
16 mf Bercot Andre Nice 6 7 2 3 1 58,3%
17 gmi Getmanski Alexander Bashneft 5 6 1 4 0 60,0%
18 gmi Schwarzman Alexander Bashneft 5 6 1 4 0 60,0%
19 gmi Virny Vadim TNK BP 5 6 1 4 0 60,0%
20 gmi Kalmakov Andrej Melkom 5 6 1 4 0 60,0%
21  Milshina Elena Ishymbai 6 6 1 4 1 50,0%
22  Guibert Nicolas Paris 5 5 1 3 1 50,0%
23 mi Misans Roberts RTU 6 5 1 3 2 41,7%
24 gmi Shchoholyev Wiatscheslaw TNK BP 3 4 1 2 0 66,7%
25 mi Cordier Arnaud Paris 3 4 2 0 1 66,7%
26 mi Kostionow Iwan Melkom 5 4 1 2 2 40,0%
27  Novikov Alexander Melkom 5 4 0 4 1 40,0%
28 gmi Kouame Koffi Maxime Paris 5 4 0 4 1 40,0%
29  Vizulis Viesturs RTU-2 6 4 2 0 4 33,3%
30  Van Houte Gautier Wattrelos 6 4 1 2 3 33,3%
31  Camarna N'Famara Paris 5 3 1 1 3 30,0%
32 mf Zalitis Gunars RTU-2 6 3 1 1 4 25,0%
33  Kokolo Jean Marie Nice 6 3 1 1 4 25,0%
34  Ekollo Faustin Nice 6 2 0 2 4 16,7%
35  Deleu Vianney Wattrelos 6 2 0 2 4 16,7%
36  Lemaire Maxine Wattrelos 6 2 0 2 4 16,7%
37  David Stephane Nice 6 0 0 0 6 0,0%
38  Stock Amandine Wattrelos 6 0 0 0 6 0,0%
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WOMEN Confederation Cup

+ = -
1 gmif Tkachenko Darya Pleso 5 8 3 2 0 80,0%
2 gmif Golubeva Zoja RTU 5 8 3 2 0 80,0%
3 gmif Tansykkuzhina Tamara Bashneft 5 6 2 2 1 60,0%
4 gmif Hoekman Nina Ishymbai 5 6 1 4 0 60,0%
5 mff Litvinenko Lyudmila Pleso 5 5 0 5 0 50,0%
6 mif Sadovskaja Olga RTU 5 5 1 3 1 50,0%
7 mff Georgieva Guzel Bashneft 5 5 0 5 0 50,0%
8 gmif Pashkievitch Irina Ishymbai 5 5 1 3 1 50,0%
9 Langina Antonina Neva 5 4 1 2 2 40,0%

10 Sivuk Lyudmila Promin 5 4 0 4 1 40,0%
11 Avdeeva Viktoriya Neva 5 3 0 3 2 30,0%
12 Kotenko Ninel Promin 5 1 0 1 4 10,0%
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IVth European Club Championship – “blitz games”

Results
Cannes, 13-02-2006

1 Bashneft Ufa (Russia) 4 8 5 6 7 8 11 38
2 TNK – BP Izhevsk (Russia) 4 7 5 5 8 8 11 37
3 RTU Riga (Latvia) 0 1 4 6 6 8 7 25
4 Melkom Tver (Russia) 3 3 4 4 8 7 6 29
5 Mashinostroitiel Ishymbai (Russia) 2 3 2 4 5 6 5 22
6 RTU-2 Riga (Latvia) 1 0 2 0 3 5 2 11
7 Wattrelos (France) 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 6

Boards results

1st  board
1 V.Virny TNK BP x 1 1 1 2 2 2 9

 A.Kalmakow Melkom 1 x 1 1 2 2 2 9

3 A.Getmanski Bashneft 1 1 x 1 2 1 2 8

4 W.Milshyn Ishymbai 1 1 1 x 1 1 1 6

5 R.Misans RTU 0 0 0 1 x 2 2 5

6 K. Aleksejevs RTU-2 0 0 1 1 0 x 1 3

7 A. Berçot Wattrelos 0 0 0 1 0 1 x 2
2nd board

1 A. Baljakin Melkom x 2 2 0 2 2 1 9

2 M.Podolski Bashneft 0 x 1 2 1 2 2 8

 G.Valneris TNK BP 0 1 x 2 1 2 2 8

4 L.Zalitis RTU 2 0 0 x 2 1 2 7

5 Y. Anikejev Ishymbai 0 1 1 0 x 1 2 5

6 M. Jumkurens RTU-2 0 0 0 1 1 x 2 4

7 V. Deleu Wattrelos 1 0 0 0 0 0 x 1
3rd board

1 M.Amrilaew Bashneft x 1 2 2 2 2 2 11

2 I.Kirzner TNK BP 1 x 1 2 1 2 2 9

3 B. Butulis RTU 0 1 x 1 1 2 1 6

 I.Kostionow Melkom 0 0 1 x 1 2 2 6

 E.Milshina Ishymbai 0 1 1 1 x 1 2 6

6 M. Lemaire Wattrelos 0 0 0 0 1 x 2 3

7 V. Vizulis RTU-2 0 0 1 0 0 0 x 1
4th board

1 A.Schwarzman Bashneft x 1 2 2 2 2 2 11

 A. Chizhov TNK BP 1 x 2 2 2 2 2 11

3 R. Vipulis RTU 0 0 x 1 2 2 2 7

4 A. Novikov Melkom 0 0 1 x 0 2 2 5

 E. Vatutin Ishymbai 0 0 0 2 x 1 2 5

6 G. Zalitis RTU-2 0 0 0 0 1 x 2 3

7 A. Stock Wattrelos 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 0
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IVth European Club Championship Women – “blitz games”

 Cannes 13.02.2006  1 2 3 4 5 6    

1

Mashinostroitiel
Ishymbia Russia

N.Hoekman

I.Pashkievitch
0

2
2 1

2
3 2

2
4 2

1
3 2

2
4 7

9
9 16

2

Pleso Kiev
Ukraine

D.Tkachenko 2

L.Litvinienko 0
2 2

2
4 2

0
2 1

2
3 0

1
1 7

5
6 12

3

RTU Riga
Latvia

Z.Golubeva 1

O.Sadovskaja 0
1 0

0
0 2

2
4 2

1
3 1

2
3 6

5
6 11

4

Promin
Dnieprodzierzynsk 
Ukraine

L.Sivuk 0

N.Kotenko 0
0 0

2
2 0

0
0 1

2
3 1

2
3 2

6
5 8

5

Neva St.Petersburg
Russia

V.Avdejeva 0

A.Langina 1
1 1

0
1 0

1
1 1

0
1 2

1
3 4

3
2 7

6

Bashneft Ufa
Russia

T.Tansykkugin
a 0

G.Georgieva 0

0 2

1

3 1

0

1 1

0

1 0

1

1 4

2
2 6



8th Confederation Cup 16
Cannes 13-19 of February 2006

Confederation Cup 1999-2006

Clubs summary
1RTU 3) Riga Latvia 49- 65 28 9 12 236: 156
2BASHNEFT 1) Ufa Russia 45- 77 34 9 2 249: 111
3TNK-BP 5) Izhewsk Russia 39- 67 30 7 2 218: 94
4MELCOM Tver Russia 39- 50 22 6 11 192: 120
5MEURS DENK EN ZET Culemborg Holland 28- 28 11 6 11 124: 100
6PHENIX Kortrijk Belgium 26- 5 2 1 23 45: 163
7DAMA IR KARALIS Vilnius Lithuania 25- 26 9 8 8 102: 98
8RTU - II Riga Latvia 20- 13 6 1 13 63: 97
9NCDC 2) Minsk Belarus 19- 22 8 6 5 81: 71

10DAMIER PARISIEN Paris France 19- 17 6 5 8 78: 74
11BALTIJA Kaisadoris Lithuania 18- 23 9 5 4 87: 57
12WARCPOL Szczecin Poland 18- 8 4 0 14 37: 107
13KADIMA Dnieprozierzynsk Ukraine 13- 15 5 5 3 64: 40
14ADMIRAL PCBEST Szczecin Poland 13- 13 5 3 5 56: 48
15GOSiR Darlowo Poland 13- 9 4 1 8 41: 63
16Lasnamäe Male-Kabeklubi Tallinn Estonia 13- 6 2 2 9 36: 68
17NICE France 13- 5 1 3 9 28: 76
18PPKD Praha Czech Rep. 13- 3 0 3 10 21: 83
19HILTEX Amsterdam Holland 7- 8 3 2 2 33: 23
20CIRCOLO DAMISTE Piccioli Italy 7- 7 3 1 3 24: 32
21CHEMPRODUKT Lithuania 7- 6 2 2 3 28: 28
22LOKATOR Gniezno Poland 7- 6 2 2 3 27: 29
23MASHINOSTROITIEL Ishymbai Russia 6- 9 4 1 1 33: 15
24ALMAZ Yakuck Russia 6- 9 4 1 1 33: 15
25WITTE VAN MOORT Westerhaar Holland 6- 9 4 1 1 29: 19
26HEIJTING Huissen Holland 6- 8 3 2 1 31: 17
27CLUD DE AJEDRES 4) Salou Spain 6- 7 2 3 1 26: 22
28AINO Tilburg Holland 6- 6 3 0 3 29: 19
29AZTRA Praha Czech Rep. 6- 6 3 0 3 21: 27
30MOTOR SICH Zaporozhe Ukraine 6- 5 2 1 3 25: 23
31POUPIL'S PALACE Riga Latvia 6- 4 2 0 4 21: 27
32ARAKS Yerevan Armenia 6- 4 2 0 4 17: 31
33U-16 Poland Poland 6- 4 2 0 4 15: 33
34DOSTAL Wegenbouw Holland 6- 2 1 0 5 14: 34
35Beter/DDV Dordrecht Holland 6- 2 1 0 5 14: 34
36LINX TELECOM Riga Latvia 6- 2 1 0 5 13: 35
37Nomme kabeklubi Nomme Estonia 6- 2 1 0 5 9: 39
38Keila Kabeklubi Tallinn Estonia 6- 1 0 1 5 17: 31
39WATTRELOS France 6- 1 0 1 5 8: 40
40KULIKAUSKAS Vilnius Lithuania 5- 6 3 0 2 27: 13
41LOTOS Jablonna Poland 5- 2 1 0 4 12: 28
42KOCIOLKI Sarbia Poland 5- 0 0 0 5 8: 32

(In order of number of matches)

1) (2000 - Neftianik)
2) (99-2000 - NCDC)
3) (99-2001 - MOTOROLA, 2002-NTP)
4) (unofficial club - without place in competition)
5) (-2005 Udmurtneft)
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Clubs places
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1 BASHNEFT 1) Ufa Russia 1 1 3 2 1 1 1
2 TNK-BP 5) Izhewsk Russia 2 4 1 2 2 2
3 RTU 3) Riga Latvia 1 3 9 5 5 6 3 5
4 NCDC 2) Minsk Belarus 5 6 1
5 ALMAZ Yakuck Russia 2
6 WITTE VAN MOORT Westerhaar Holland 2
7 KULIKAUSKAS Vilnius Lithuania 2
8 KADIMA Dnieprozierzynsk Ukraine 3 3
9 MELCOM Tver Russia 7 3 4 5 4 4

10 BALTIJA Kaisadoris Lithuania 3 9 7
11 MASHINOSTROITIEL Ishymbai Russia 3
12 MEURS DENK EN ZET Culemborg Holland 4 4 8 4
13 WARCPOL Szczecin Poland 4 13 12
14 DAMA IR KARALIS Vilnius Lithuania 8 5 8 6
15 HILTEX Amsterdam Holland 5
16 LOTOS Jablonna Poland 5
17 DAMIER PARISIEN Paris France 7 6 6
18 LOKATOR Gniezno Poland 6
19 KOCIOLKI Sarbia Poland 6
20 HEIJTING Huissen Holland 6
21 RTU - II Riga Latvia 8 10 7
22 ADMIRAL PCBEST Szczecin Poland 8 7
23 CIRCOLO DAMISTE Piccioli Italy 7
24 POUPIL'S PALACE Riga Latvia 7
25 NICE France 9 8
26 CHEMPRODUKT Lithuania 8
27 Lasnamäe Male-Kabeklubi Tallinn Estonia 9 11
28 GOSiR Darlowo Poland 12 9
29 DOSTAL Wegenbouw Holland 9
30 WATTRELOS France 9
31 AINO Tilburg Holland 10
32 MOTOR SICH Zaporozhe Ukraine 10
33 U-16 Poland Poland 10
34 Beter/DDV Dordrecht Holland 10
35 Nomme kabeklubi Nomme Estonia 10
36 PHENIX Kortrijk Belgium 13 14 11 11
37 AZTRA Praha Czech Rep. 11
38 ARAKS Yerevan Armenia 11
39 Keila Kabeklubi Tallinn Estonia 11
40 LINX TELECOM Riga Latvia 12
41 PPKD Praha Czech Rep. 14

42 CLUD DE AJEDRES 4) Salou Spain x
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Individual score

   

Con
Cup

's
gam

es
point

s + = -  
1Milshin Vladimir Russia 7 44 62 18 26 0 70,5%
2Chizhov Alexei Russia 6 39 60 22 16 1 76,9%
3Zalitis Laimonis Latvia 8 49 59 17 25 7 60,2%
4Amrillaew Mourodoullo Russia 7 44 58 14 30 0 65,9%
5Aleksejev Konstantin Latvia 8 49 56 13 30 6 57,1%
6Georgiev Alexander Russia 6 37 55 19 17 1 74,3%
7Getmanski Alexander Russia 6 38 53 18 17 3 69,7%
8Kirzner Igor Ukraine 6 38 50 15 20 3 65,8%
9Kalmakov Andrej Russia 6 39 48 11 26 2 61,5%

10Valneris Guntis Latvia 5 33 47 16 15 2 71,2%
11Misans Roberts Latvia 6 38 46 13 20 5 60,5%
12Virny Vadim Germany 5 32 44 13 18 1 68,8%
13Novikov Alexander Russia 6 37 44 9 26 2 59,5%
14Kostionow Iwan Russia 5 32 42 13 16 3 65,6%
15Stasytis Vaidas Lithuania 5 32 39 13 13 6 60,9%
16Van Den Akker Jeroen Holland 4 27 37 10 17 0 68,5%
17Bouzinski Edvard Lithuania 4 25 36 11 14 0 72,0%
18Schwarzman Alexander Russia 4 24 34 10 14 0 70,8%
19Kudriavcev Valery Lithuania 4 25 29 10 9 6 58,0%
20Jermakov Alexander Latvia 4 23 28 8 12 3 60,9%
21Anikeev Yuriy Ukraine 3 19 27 8 11 0 71,1%
22Lelis Janis Latvia 5 28 27 4 19 5 48,2%
23Petryla Egidijus Lithuania 4 25 26 6 14 5 52,0%
24Vipulis Raimonds Latvia 3 19 25 7 11 1 65,8%
25Watoetin Evgueni Belarus 3 19 25 6 13 0 65,8%
26Butulis Benno Latvia 3 19 23 6 11 2 60,5%
27Nosevitch Sergei Belarus 3 18 21 5 11 2 58,3%
28Bobkov Juri Ukraine 3 19 21 6 9 4 55,3%
29Chmiel Piotr Poland 3 18 20 5 10 3 55,6%
30Guibert Nicolas France 3 18 19 4 11 3 52,8%
31Thijssen Kees Holland 2 13 18 6 6 1 69,2%
32Zalitis Gunars Latvia 4 26 18 3 12 11 34,6%
33Nadtotchi Dimitri Ukraine 2 13 17 6 5 2 65,4%
34Harmsma Tjeerd Holland 2 14 17 4 9 1 60,7%
35Terwel Bart Holland 2 14 17 4 9 1 60,7%
36Kouame Koffi Maxime France 3 18 17 3 11 4 47,2%
37Chernyak Oleg Ukraine 2 13 16 3 10 0 61,5%
38Baliakine Alexander Holland 2 11 15 5 5 1 68,2%
39Podolskij Mark Germany 2 11 15 4 7 0 68,2%
40Gantwarg Anatoli Belarus 2 12 15 4 7 1 62,5%
41Wierchowich Alexei Russia 2 13 15 4 7 2 57,7%
42Bulatov Alexander Belarus 2 13 15 3 9 1 57,7%
43Domchev Aleksej Lithuania 2 13 14 2 10 1 53,8%
44Ndonzi Flaubert Camerun 2 13 14 3 8 2 53,8%
45Egels Freddy Belgium 4 24 14 5 4 15 29,2%
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46Cordier Arnaud France 2 10 13 4 5 1 65,0%
47Bonadikov Sergey Russia 2 11 13 5 3 3 59,1%
48Stec Marcin Poland 2 12 13 3 7 2 54,2%
49Jankunas Justinas Lithuania 2 12 13 3 7 2 54,2%
50Valjuk Andrej Belarus 2 13 13 3 7 3 50,0%
51Vizulis Viesturs Latvia 3 20 13 3 7 10 32,5%
52Shchoholyev Wiatscheslaw Russia 2 10 12 3 6 1 60,0%
53Pismenny Grigoriy Russia 2 11 12 3 6 2 54,5%
54Kobylinski Miroslaw Poland 2 13 12 4 4 5 46,2%
55Karp Kenneth Estonia 2 13 12 3 6 4 46,2%
56Luus Villem Estonia 2 13 12 4 4 5 46,2%
57Sysel Jiri Czech Rep. 2 13 12 4 4 5 46,2%
58Meurs Pim Holland 2 14 12 3 6 5 42,9%
59Slapinski Andrzej Poland 2 13 11 3 5 5 42,3%
60Bercot Andre France 2 13 11 2 7 4 42,3%
61Libbrecht Alex Belgium 4 23 11 3 5 15 23,9%
62Kolesov Gawril Russia 1 6 10 4 2 0 83,3%
63Scholma Auke Holland 1 6 10 4 2 0 83,3%
64Tsinman Dmitri Russia 1 7 10 3 4 0 71,4%
65De Voogd Dik Holland 1 7 10 3 4 0 71,4%
66Leesmann Kaido Estonia 2 10 10 1 8 1 50,0%
67Matveev Eugenie Latvia 2 12 10 2 6 4 41,7%
68Denys Veronique Belgium 3 18 10 3 4 11 27,8%
69Tokusarov Iwan Russia 1 6 9 3 3 0 75,0%
70Wierchowich Aleksander Russia 1 7 9 2 5 0 64,3%
71Van Den Bosch Kees Holland 1 7 9 3 3 1 64,3%
72 Ishimbaev Rinat Russia 2 9 9 2 5 2 50,0%
73Palmer Ruud Holland 1 6 8 3 2 1 66,7%
74Kemperman Mark Holland 1 6 8 2 4 0 66,7%
75Salome Gil Holland 1 6 8 2 4 0 66,7%
76Hendriksen Joost Holland 1 6 8 2 4 0 66,7%
77Van Den Hurk Carlo Holland 1 6 8 3 2 1 66,7%
78Stanek Miroslav Czech Rep. 1 6 8 2 4 0 66,7%
79Tjon A Ong Andrew Holland 1 7 8 2 4 1 57,1%
80Doumech Vitalia Holland 1 7 8 1 6 0 57,1%
81Klarenbeek Henk Holland 1 7 8 2 4 1 57,1%
82Lovcik Aleksej Lithuania 1 7 8 2 4 1 57,1%
83Ndjofang Jean Marc Camerun 1 7 8 1 6 0 57,1%
84Hajniuk Kiril Belarus 1 7 8 3 2 2 57,1%
85Przymusinski Tadeusz Poland 2 11 8 2 4 5 36,4%
86Kokolo Jean Marie France 2 13 8 2 4 7 30,8%
87Tulva Tarmo Estonia 2 13 8 1 6 6 30,8%
88Krista Vaclav Czech Rep. 2 13 8 1 6 6 30,8%
89Valjukevic Vladislava Lithuania 1 5 7 3 1 1 70,0%
90Keita Souleymane Ukraine 1 6 7 2 3 1 58,3%
91Derkx Boudewijn Holland 1 6 7 2 3 1 58,3%
92Hilberink Eddy Holland 1 6 7 2 3 1 58,3%
93Schippers Theo Holland 1 6 7 3 1 2 58,3%
94Berends Geert Holland 1 6 7 1 5 0 58,3%
95Junkurens Martins Latvia 1 6 7 2 3 1 58,3%
96Mardosa Sharunas Lithuania 1 6 7 2 3 1 58,3%
97Samochvalow Michail Russia 1 7 7 1 5 1 50,0%
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98Siuda Grzegorz Poland 1 7 7 2 3 2 50,0%
99Grzesiak Marcin Poland 1 7 7 2 3 2 50,0%

100Van Den Borst John Holland 1 7 7 1 5 1 50,0%
101Hoogteijling Peter Holland 1 7 7 2 3 2 50,0%
102Borghetti Michele Italy 1 7 7 0 7 0 50,0%
103Sadowski Jacek Poland 2 11 7 1 5 5 31,8%
104Heusdens Ron Holland 1 5 6 2 2 1 60,0%
105Hoekman Henk Holland 1 5 6 2 2 1 60,0%
106Shidlauskene Romualda Lithuania 1 5 6 3 0 2 60,0%
107Volosienkin Victor Lithuania 1 5 6 2 2 1 60,0%
108Smaidris Sigitas Lithuania 1 5 6 1 4 0 60,0%
109Kirzner Boris Ukraine 1 6 6 2 2 2 50,0%
110Litvinenko Lyudmila Ukraine 1 6 6 1 4 1 50,0%
111Milshina Elena Russia 1 6 6 1 4 1 50,0%
112Twiest Edwin Holland 1 6 6 1 4 1 50,0%
113De Hoon Ad Holland 1 6 6 2 2 2 50,0%
114Danilevicienne Rima Lithuania 1 6 6 2 2 2 50,0%
115Vorushilo Vitali Belarus 1 6 6 1 4 1 50,0%
116Tolstik Igor Belarus 1 6 6 1 4 1 50,0%
117Gronowski Bartosz Poland 1 7 6 2 2 3 42,9%
118Boudewij Derkx Holland 1 7 6 1 4 2 42,9%
119Bubbi Raoul Italy 1 7 6 2 2 3 42,9%
120Raimondi Walter Italy 1 7 6 1 4 2 42,9%
121Fiol Christian France 1 7 6 2 2 3 42,9%
122Moiseev Andrej Belarus 1 7 6 2 2 3 42,9%
123Tumanian Artur Armenia 2 11 6 2 2 7 27,3%
124Zapart Bartosz Poland 2 13 6 1 4 8 23,1%
125Malis Petr Czech Rep. 2 13 6 1 4 8 23,1%
126Golubeva Zoja Latvia 3 4 5 1 3 0 62,5%
127Koullen Brion Holland 1 5 5 1 3 1 50,0%
128Ringelene Ziwille Lithuania 1 5 5 1 3 1 50,0%
129Uutma Arno Estonia 1 5 5 2 1 2 50,0%
130Kosior Anton Holland 1 6 5 2 1 3 41,7%
131Rumpeteris Gunars Latvia 1 6 5 0 5 1 41,7%
132Adlyte Laima Lithuania 1 6 5 1 3 2 41,7%
133Kouassi Djedje Patric Ivorycoast 1 6 5 2 1 3 41,7%
134Wardanian Nune Armenia 1 6 5 1 3 2 41,7%
135Vachagan Muradyan Armenia 1 6 5 2 1 3 41,7%
136Czarnota Marcin Poland 1 7 5 2 1 4 35,7%
137Chylewska Anna Poland 1 7 5 1 3 3 35,7%
138Tomczak Wojciech Poland 1 7 5 1 3 3 35,7%
139Neven Bill Holland 1 7 5 2 1 4 35,7%
140Wollaert Bryan Belgium 2 12 5 1 3 8 20,8%
141Szelest Boguslaw Poland 1 5 4 0 4 1 40,0%
142Ermakov Youri Russia 1 6 4 1 2 3 33,3%
143Siwek Martyna Poland 1 6 4 1 2 3 33,3%
144Dingemans Holland 1 6 4 1 2 3 33,3%
145Dauge Zigmars Latvia 1 6 4 1 2 3 33,3%
146Van Houte Gautier France 1 6 4 1 2 3 33,3%
147Varik Raido Estonia 1 6 4 1 2 3 33,3%
148Powala Przemyslaw Poland 1 7 4 1 2 4 28,6%
149Golinski Bartosz Poland 1 7 4 1 2 4 28,6%
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150Teterin Vsevolod Latvia 1 7 4 0 4 3 28,6%
151Devroe Rik Belgium 4 23 4 0 4 19 8,7%
152Milanese Loris Italy 1 3 3 1 1 1 50,0%
153Paluch Piotr Poland 1 5 3 1 1 3 30,0%
154Kus Piotr Poland 1 5 3 0 3 2 30,0%
155Minkiewicz Witold Poland 1 5 3 0 3 2 30,0%
156Camarna N'Famara France 1 5 3 1 1 3 30,0%
157Rejc Vladimir Slovenia 1 6 3 1 1 4 25,0%
158Roedolph Fred Holland 1 6 3 1 1 4 25,0%
159Mardosa Zilvinas Lithuania 1 6 3 0 3 3 25,0%
160Zukovskij Maksim Lithuania 1 6 3 0 3 3 25,0%
161Marek Vaclav Czech Rep. 1 6 3 1 1 4 25,0%
162Khachikyan Rubik Armenia 1 6 3 0 3 3 25,0%
163Friedensons Renars Latvia 1 6 3 1 1 4 25,0%
164Novotny Jaroslav Czech Rep. 2 13 3 0 3 10 11,5%
165Parksepp Kalev Estonia 1 1 2 1 0 0 100,0%
166Borkow Denis Russia 1 2 2 0 2 0 50,0%
167Berte' Daniele Italy 1 4 2 0 2 2 25,0%
168Cegielka Jan Poland 1 5 2 0 2 3 20,0%
169Flisikowski Sylwester Poland 1 5 2 1 0 4 20,0%
170Robak Marcin Poland 1 5 2 0 2 3 20,0%
171Graaskamp Harry Holland 1 5 2 1 0 4 20,0%
172Hontarede Pascal France 1 5 2 0 2 3 20,0%
173Tanav Priit Estonia 1 5 2 0 2 3 20,0%
174Sawczyk Ryszard Poland 1 6 2 0 2 4 16,7%
175Ambags Jacco Holland 1 6 2 0 2 4 16,7%
176Ekollo Faustin France 1 6 2 0 2 4 16,7%
177Deleu Vianney France 1 6 2 0 2 4 16,7%
178Lemaire Maxine France 1 6 2 0 2 4 16,7%
179 Ismailov Toomas Estonia 1 6 2 0 2 4 16,7%
180Martsepp Margus Estonia 1 6 2 1 0 5 16,7%
181Strotelder Reinier Holland 1 7 2 1 0 6 14,3%
182Vainonen Kaari Estonia 1 7 2 0 2 5 14,3%
183Chertok Youri Russia 1 1 1 0 1 0 50,0%
184Jeszke Andrzej Poland 1 1 1 0 1 0 50,0%
185Arm Mart Estonia 1 2 1 0 1 1 25,0%
186Unnuk Argo Estonia 1 3 1 0 1 2 16,7%
187Kus Monika Poland 1 5 1 0 1 4 10,0%
188Peenmaa Indrek Estonia 1 5 1 0 1 4 10,0%
189Ruesink Henk Holland 1 6 1 0 1 5 8,3%
190Selli Konstantin Estonia 1 6 1 0 1 5 8,3%
191Kristek Ivo Czech Rep. 1 6 1 0 1 5 8,3%
192Keder Igor Czech Rep. 1 6 1 0 1 5 8,3%
193Sowizdrzal Mateusz Poland 1 7 1 0 1 6 7,1%
194Kosobudzki Lukasz Poland 1 7 1 0 1 6 7,1%
195Anton Imre Estonia 1 1 0 0 0 1 0,0%
196Saramito Claude France 1 2 0 0 0 2 0,0%
197Pippel Peter Holland 1 3 0 0 0 3 0,0%
198Teinemaa Riho Estonia 1 3 0 0 0 3 0,0%
199David Stephane France 1 6 0 0 0 6 0,0%
200Stock Amandine France 1 6 0 0 0 6 0,0%
201Linan Francisco Spain 1 6 0 0 0 6 0,0%
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202Marusiak Patrycja Poland 1 7 0 0 0 7 0,0%
203Marusiak Oktawiusz Poland 1 7 0 0 0 7 0,0%
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Women Confederation Cup 2000-2006

Clubs summary
+ = -

1RTU 3) Riga Latvia 41 - 59 23 13 5 105: 59
2BASHNEFT 1) Ufa Russia 41 - 53 20 13 8 97 : 67
3NEVA 4) St.Petersburg Russia 29 - 17 5 7 17 44 : 72
4DAMCLUB Nijverdal Holland 19 - 26 10 6 3 46 : 30
5DNIEPROSPECSTAL Zaporozhe Ukraine 18 - 23 9 5 4 43 : 29
6NCDC 2) Minsk Belarus 13 - 13 2 9 2 26 : 26
7ALMAZ Yakuck Russia 11 - 10 3 4 4 20 : 24
8MASHINOSTROITIEL Ishymbai Russia 10 - 12 4 4 2 24 : 16
9DAMA IR KARALIS Vilnius Lithuania 7 - 7 2 3 2 13 : 15

10Riga Poupil's Palce Riga Latvia 7 - 6 2 2 3 13 : 15
11Lasnamae Male-Kabeklubi Tallinn Estonia 7 - 4 1 2 4 11 : 17
12Keila Kabeklubi Tallinn Estonia 7 - 4 1 2 4 11 : 17
13127 SK RVSN Odincovo Russia 7 - 4 0 4 3 10 : 18
14Nomme Kabeklubi Nomme Estonia 7 - 0 0 0 7 2 : 26
15MOTOR SICH Snieznoje Ukraine 6 - 8 3 2 1 14 : 10
16BRATCHANKA Bratsk Russia 6 - 3 0 3 3 9 : 15
17LOKATOR Gniezno Poland 6 - 2 0 2 4 7 : 17
18PLESO Kiev Ukraine 5 - 8 3 2 0 13 : 7
19RUTEKS Donbass Ukraine 5 - 5 1 3 1 10 : 10
20CHIGORIN CLUB St.Petersburg Russia 5 - 3 1 1 3 7 : 13
21VOLGANKA Togliatti Russia 5 - 2 0 2 3 7 : 13
22U-19 Poland Poland 5 - 2 1 0 4 7 : 13
23PROMIN Dnieprodzierzynsk Ukraine 5 - 1 0 1 4 5 : 15

1) (2000 - Neftianik)
2) (99-2000 - NCDC)
3) (99-2001 - MOTOROLA, 2002-NTP)
3) (2000-2003 Maccabi Neva)
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Clubs places
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1 RTU 3) Riga Latvia 1 1 3 1 2 1 2
2 BASHNEFT 1) Ufa Russia 5 2 1 2 1 4 3
3 NEVA 4) St.Petersburg Russia 6 4 6 6 5
4 DAMCLUB Nijverdal Holland 3 2 3
5 DNIEPROSPECSTAL Zaporozhe Ukraine 2 3 4
6 NCDC 2) Minsk Belarus 5 5
7 ALMAZ Yakuck Russia 4 4
8 MASHINOSTROITIEL Ishymbai Russia 2 4
9 DAMA IR KARALIS Vilnius Lithuania 3

10 Riga Poupil's Palce Riga Latvia 5
11 Lasnamae Male-Kabeklubi Tallinn Estonia 6
12 Keila Kabeklubi Tallinn Estonia 7
13 127 SK RVSN Odincovo Russia 6
14 Nomme Kabeklubi Nomme Estonia 8
15 MOTOR SICH Snieznoje Ukraine 4
16 BRATCHANKA Bratsk Russia 7
17 LOKATOR Gniezno Poland 7
18 PLESO Kiev Ukraine 1
19 RUTEKS Donbass Ukraine 3
20 CHIGORIN CLUB St.Petersburg Russia 5
21 VOLGANKA Togliatti Russia 6
22 U-19 Poland Poland 5
23 PROMIN Dnieprodzierzynsk Ukraine 6

Individual score

   
Con
Cup
's

gam
es

point
s

+ = -

 

1Sadovskaja Olga Belarus 7 41 51 14 23 4 62,2%
2Golubeva Zoja Latvia 6 35 49 14 21 0 70,0%
3Milshina Elena Russia 6 36 42 10 22 4 58,3%
4Tansykkuzhina Tamara Russia 5 29 35 12 11 6 60,3%
5Balthazi Olga Ukraine 3 18 28 11 6 1 77,8%
6Chub Tatjana Holland 3 19 28 9 10 0 73,7%
7Pashkievitch Irina Belarus 3 18 21 5 11 2 58,3%
8Borkowa Marina Russia 4 21 21 5 11 5 50,0%
9Georgieva Guzel Russia 4 17 20 4 12 1 58,8%

10Tkachenko Darya Ukraine 3 16 18 4 10 2 56,3%
11Doumech Vitalia Holland 3 19 18 3 12 4 47,4%
12Langina Antonina Russia 4 21 16 2 12 7 38,1%
13Baliakina Tatiana Belarus 2 13 14 4 6 3 53,8%
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14Litvinenko Lyudmila Ukraine 2 10 11 2 7 1 55,0%
15Gerasimovich Natalja Belarus 2 13 10 1 8 4 38,5%
16Viirma Piret Estonia 1 7 9 3 3 1 64,3%
17Burnasheva Aleksandra Russia 2 11 9 1 7 3 40,9%
18Prikhodko Viktoriya Ukraine 2 12 9 1 7 4 37,5%
19Pestunova Elena Ukraine 1 6 8 3 2 1 66,7%
20Kamychleeva Olga Holland 1 5 7 2 3 0 70,0%
21Ringelene Ziwille Lithuania 1 7 7 2 3 2 50,0%
22Milova Darja Latvia 1 7 7 2 3 2 50,0%
23Hoekman Nina Holland 1 5 6 1 4 0 60,0%
24Abdullina Olesia Russia 1 5 6 2 2 1 60,0%
25Savina Nona Russia 1 6 6 0 6 0 50,0%
26Basova Yevgeniya Ukraine 1 6 6 1 4 1 50,0%
27Seppa Anita Estonia 1 7 6 2 2 3 42,9%
28Adlyte Laima Lithuania 1 7 6 0 6 1 42,9%
29Abramsone Lasma Latvia 1 7 6 0 6 1 42,9%
30Chitaykina Elena Russia 1 7 6 1 4 2 42,9%
31Suchecka Edyta Poland 1 5 5 1 3 1 50,0%
32Valnere Antra Latvia 1 6 5 1 3 2 41,7%
33Azojan Marika Estonia 1 7 5 1 3 3 35,7%
34Krasnova Anastasiya Russia 2 8 5 0 5 3 31,3%
35Sivuk Lyudmila Ukraine 1 5 4 0 4 1 40,0%
36Siwek Martyna Poland 1 6 4 0 4 2 33,3%
37Teterina Tatiana Russia 1 7 4 0 4 3 28,6%
38Zhuravleva Victoria Russia 1 5 3 1 1 3 30,0%
39Avdeeva Viktoriya Russia 1 5 3 0 3 2 30,0%
40Kulikova Kamilla Russia 1 5 3 1 1 3 30,0%
41Siuda Ewa Poland 1 6 3 0 3 3 25,0%
42Surova Vera Russia 1 6 3 0 3 3 25,0%
43Androsik Tatiana Russia 1 6 3 0 3 3 25,0%
44Hamera Paulina Poland 1 5 2 0 2 3 20,0%
45Vainonen Kaari Estonia 1 7 2 1 0 6 14,3%
46Lashkevitch Irina Estonia 1 3 1 0 1 2 16,7%
47Faykova Tatjana Russia 1 5 1 0 1 4 10,0%
48Kotenko Ninel Ukraine 1 5 1 0 1 4 10,0%
49Martsepp Merike Estonia 1 7 1 0 1 6 7,1%
50Veski Kadi Estonia 1 4 0 0 0 4 0,0%
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